BOF -IM = 10-1595 (Re : 6/93)



100954853 PATENTS ONLY



	c th	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks. Please record the attache	d original docum	nents or copies thereof.	
	Na	e of Conveyir q Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Part (lie):			
		Feng-Huei JIN Chun-Jen LIAO	Name:	PURZER P LTD.	HARMACEUTICAL CO.,	
			Internal Address	::		
		Additiona names of conveying partie	s attached. Street Address:	7FI., No. 4 Min-Tzu V	1, Alley 7, Lane 225, 7, Read	
	. Va	re of Conveyance:				
		≅Assigr ment □ Merge		Taipei, ``A	ANVAN, R.O.C	
		Security Agreement Change Other	of Name			
	Exec	ution Date: January 4, 19999	☐ Additiona	I name(s) and	address(es) attached.	
	- (A)	'atent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
01/28/1999 TI 02 FC:581		00000049 09228933 40.00 (P				
	If this occurrent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/4/99		i I			
	l		Additional Numbers Attached.			
		→ and Addres: of Party to whom Cerrespondence → nt Should be Mailed:	1	Applications and latents Involved.	1	
	Lam	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 (FR 3.41)		\$40.00	
	⊬ddr	Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Alexanuna, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account		02-0200	
			DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS FIGURE IF LAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. HIS SPACE		
	5 Sta	ment and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and be a true copy of the original document		rrect and any a	attached copy is	
		Benjamin E. Urcia	Rm - 514		January 11, 1999	
	I	Name or Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	L	Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments and documer	nt: 3		

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (we), Feng-Huei Lin, Chun-Jen Liao
whose post office address(es) appears; below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR PREPARING POROUS BIOCERAMIC MATERIALS

ther mafter	refer ed to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	or United States Letters Patent wa
🖾 executed	on e en date herewith	
C executed	on:	
[] f ed en:	Serial No.:	
	ed by PCT International Patent Application No.: ing the United States of America	filed:

WHEREAS, PURZER PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.

whose post office address is 7FL., No.4, Alley 7, Lane 225, Min-Tsu W. Rd., here mafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, protecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be inquired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

LISO. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Lieuteurs Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Facon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this doc ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address	
Feng-Huei Lin	No.1, Sec.1, Ren-Ai Rd.,	
Where Signed	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Taiwan(R.O.C.)		
Dave	Signature	
January 4, 1999	1 126 9. 1. 22 sh	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
S.,		
Billore me perconally appeared said	and aaknowleged	
the instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of 19	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

Page^{2/2}

			
As senor Name	Advicess		
Chun-Jen Liao	No.1, Sec.1, Ren-Ai Rd.,		
Where Signed	maina Mairan B O C		
Taiwan(R.O.C.)	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Dist	S.g.aziure		
•	, ·		
January 4, 1999			
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
\$5			
Before me personally appeared said	and asknowleged		
Before me personally appeared said the instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of 19		
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		
As znor Name	Address		
Wire Signed			
Di .	Signature		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
SS			
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowleged		
Before me personally appeared said the instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of		
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		
,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Assignor Name	Adaress		
Wire Signat			
di d			
De	Signature		
	The state of the s		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Be are me personally appeared said	and as knowleged		
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deep this			
an instantant o do ma (net) free see and ever the			
	Notes D. U.S.		
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		

TO Car of 12 too Next Page

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0970